
Hofstra (7-2-1, 3-1-1) -vs- Columbia (1-5-3, 0-0-1)
10/04/2022 at New York (Rocco B. Commisso Soccer Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 10/04/2022
Attendance: 126
Stadium: Rocco B. Commisso Soccer Stadium
Officials: Referee, David Breckner   Asst. Referee, Kevin
Cavalcanti   Asst. Referee, Zeno Cho   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hofstra 1 4 5
Columbia 1 0 1

Hofstra 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Speel, Wessel 0 0 0 0
DEF 2 Lage, Marcelo 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Oberrauch, Nico 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Wright, Joe 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Svalander, Oliver 3 2 2 1
MID 11 Hebbeker, Hendrik 3 0 0 1
DEF 16 Tatafu, Mason 0 0 0 0
FWD 18 Carmichael, Ryan 3 3 0 0
DEF 20 Infuso, Pierce 1 0 0 0
MID 22 Perinelli, Francesco 0 0 0 0
MID 37 Goldthorp, Eliot 6 5 3 0

Substitutes
MID 3 Selini, Lorenzo 0 0 0 0
DEF 12 O'Malley, Jack 0 0 0 0
GK 13 Dudley, Alex 0 0 0 0
DEF 14 Endo, Soushi 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Ramirez, Jason 1 0 0 0
FWD 19 Wadensten, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
DEF 24 Salmon, Shane 0 0 0 0
FWD 25 Barnett, Owen 0 0 0 0
MID 28 Gaffigan, Eyob 0 0 0 0

Totals 17 10 5 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Speel, Wessel 80:13 1 1
13 Dudley, Alex 09:47 0 0

Totals 1 1

Columbia 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

DEF 2 Falco, Carmine 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Leong, Matthew 0 0 0 0
DEF 5 Gonzalez, Max 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Kipness, Ryan 2 1 1 0
MID 13 Muoio, Jack 0 0 0 0
FWD 15 Sokolowski, Cy 0 0 0 0
MID 16 Walley, David 0 0 0 0
FWD 19 DeNight, Will 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Lima, Joao 2 1 0 0
MID 27 Franciosa, Alessandro 0 0 0 0
GK 42 Zamanian, Andreas 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
DEF 3 Cosman, Bryan 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Kim, Evan 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Wheaton-Schopp, Adrien 0 0 0 0
DEF 8 Foley, Keenan 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Jandeleit, Nic 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Yang, Ryan 0 0 0 0
MID 18 Newman, Brandon 0 0 0 0
MID 20 Timoney, Brian 0 0 0 0
MID 26 Greissman, Jesse 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
42 Zamanian, Andreas 90:00 5 5

Totals 5 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hofstra 7 10 17
Columbia 3 1 4

Saves By Period
Hofstra 1 0 1
Columbia 2 3 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hofstra 2 2 4
Columbia 0 2 2

Fouls By Period
Hofstra 10 5 15
Columbia 5 9 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
07:06 HOF Oliver Svalander GOAL by HOF Svalander, Oliver.
33:30 COL Ryan Kipness COL Ryan Kipness PENALTY KICK GOAL.
55:53 HOF Eliot Goldthorp HOF Eliot Goldthorp PENALTY KICK GOAL.
58:36 HOF Eliot Goldthorp HOF Eliot Goldthorp PENALTY KICK GOAL.

63:07 HOF Oliver Svalander Hendrik Hebbeker
GOAL by HOF Svalander, Oliver Assist by
Hebbeker, Hendrik.

65:42 HOF Eliot Goldthorp Oliver Svalander
GOAL by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot Assist by
Svalander, Oliver.



 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 COL Zamanian, Andreas at goalie for Columbia
00:00 HOF Speel, Wessel at goalie for Hofstra
00:32 HOF Foul on Goldthorp, Eliot.
01:33 HOF Shot by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot.
02:29 HOF Foul on Hebbeker, Hendrik.
04:26 HOF Foul on Goldthorp, Eliot.
06:50 COL Foul on Falco, Carmine.
07:06 HOF GOAL by HOF Svalander, Oliver.

Hofstra 1, Columbia 0
08:37 HOF Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
11:19 COL Foul on Kipness, Ryan.
11:53 HOF Shot by HOF Carmichael, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Zamanian, Andreas.
12:38 COL Foul on Sokolowski, Cy.
13:59 HOF Shot by HOF Hebbeker, Hendrik.
14:24 HOF Corner kick [14:24].
17:06 COL Shot by COL Lima, Joao, out top.
18:59 HOF Foul on Svalander, Oliver.
21:04 COL Foul on Falco, Carmine.
24:21 HOF Corner kick [24:21].
26:51 HOF Shot by HOF Svalander, Oliver, out top left.
27:18 HOF Foul on Tatafu, Mason.
30:52 HOF Foul on Hebbeker, Hendrik.
32:27 HOF Foul on Perinelli, Francesco.
-- HOF Foul on Perinelli, Francesco
33:30 COL COL Ryan Kipness PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Hofstra 1, Columbia 1
34:03 COL COL substitution: Yang, Ryan for DeNight, Will.
34:03 HOF HOF substitution: Ramirez, Jason for Hebbeker, Hendrik.
34:38 HOF Foul on Ramirez, Jason.
36:10 COL COL substitution: Greissman, Jesse for Walley, David.
37:32 COL COL substitution: Kim, Evan for Sokolowski, Cy.
40:33 HOF Shot by HOF Carmichael, Ryan, bottom left, saved by Zamanian, Andreas.
40:57 HOF Shot by HOF Ramirez, Jason.
44:04 COL Shot by COL Lima, Joao, bottom center, saved by Speel, Wessel.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HOF

FOR HOF: , #1 Speel, Wessel, #2 Lage, Marcelo, #4 Oberrauch, Nico, #6 Wright, Joe, #7 Svalander, Oliver, #11
Hebbeker, Hendrik, #16 Tatafu, Mason, #18 Carmichael, Ryan, #20 Infuso, Pierce, #22 Perinelli, Francesco, #37
Goldthorp, Eliot.

45:00 COL
FOR COL: , #42 Zamanian, Andreas, #2 Falco, Carmine, #4 Leong, Matthew, #5 Gonzalez, Max, #11 Kipness, Ryan,
#13 Muoio, Jack, #6 Kim, Evan, #26 Greissman, Jesse, #12 Yang, Ryan, #23 Lima, Joao, #27 Franciosa, Alessandro.

45:00 HOF HOF substitution: Hebbeker, Hendrik for Ramirez, Jason.
45:48 COL Foul on Kipness, Ryan.
48:30 COL Corner kick [48:30].
49:48 COL Shot by COL Kipness, Ryan, out top left.
51:04 COL Foul on Falco, Carmine.
51:55 HOF Shot by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot, bottom center, saved by Zamanian, Andreas.
53:45 HOF Shot by HOF Hebbeker, Hendrik.
54:07 HOF Shot by HOF Carmichael, Ryan, bottom center, saved by Zamanian, Andreas.
-- COL Foul on Leong, Matthew
55:53 HOF HOF Eliot Goldthorp PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Hofstra 2, Columbia 1
56:41 COL COL substitution: Newman, Brandon for Kipness, Ryan.
56:41 COL COL substitution: DeNight, Will for Franciosa, Alessandro.
-- COL Foul on Greissman, Jesse
58:36 HOF HOF Eliot Goldthorp PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Hofstra 3, Columbia 1
59:16 COL COL substitution: Cosman, Bryan for Muoio, Jack.
59:33 HOF Shot by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot, top, saved by Zamanian, Andreas.



59:47 HOF Corner kick [59:47].
60:10 HOF Corner kick [60:10].
60:45 HOF Shot by HOF Hebbeker, Hendrik, out left.
61:37 COL Foul on Cosman, Bryan.
63:07 HOF GOAL by HOF Svalander, Oliver Assist by Hebbeker, Hendrik.

Hofstra 4, Columbia 1
63:07 HOF HOF substitution: Selini, Lorenzo for Carmichael, Ryan.
65:05 HOF Foul on Perinelli, Francesco.
65:42 HOF GOAL by HOF Goldthorp, Eliot Assist by Svalander, Oliver.

Hofstra 5, Columbia 1
65:42 COL COL substitution: Jandeleit, Nic for Leong, Matthew.
65:42 COL COL substitution: Foley, Keenan for Lima, Joao.
67:05 COL Foul on DeNight, Will.
69:16 HOF HOF substitution: O'Malley, Jack for Lage, Marcelo.
69:16 HOF HOF substitution: Salmon, Shane for Oberrauch, Nico.
69:16 HOF HOF substitution: Ramirez, Jason for Hebbeker, Hendrik.
69:16 HOF HOF substitution: Barnett, Owen for Goldthorp, Eliot.
71:58 COL Foul on Falco, Carmine.
74:01 COL COL substitution: Timoney, Brian for Falco, Carmine.
74:01 COL COL substitution: Wheaton-Schopp, Adrien for Kim, Evan.
74:01 HOF HOF substitution: Wadensten, Jonathan for Svalander, Oliver.
74:01 HOF HOF substitution: Gaffigan, Eyob for Perinelli, Francesco.
77:01 HOF HOF substitution: Endo, Soushi for Wright, Joe.
77:57 HOF Foul on Ramirez, Jason.
80:13 COL COL substitution: Leong, Matthew for Gonzalez, Max.
80:13 HOF HOF substitution: Dudley, Alex for Speel, Wessel.
80:53 HOF Foul on Salmon, Shane.
81:27 HOF Foul on Tatafu, Mason.
81:53 COL Corner kick [81:53].
85:52 HOF Foul on Ramirez, Jason.
86:27 COL Offside against Columbia.
86:51 COL Foul on Cosman, Bryan.
86:59 HOF Shot by HOF Infuso, Pierce, out right.
89:45 COL Foul on DeNight, Will.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


